
Joyful Noise Inc.: CHORUS ANGELICUS & GAUDEAMUS 2019–2020 Calendar

AT = Angels in Training Choir (Refer to Karen's schedule) JC = Junior Choir (double check with conductor)

AA = Advanced Angels Choir (Refer to Karen's schedule) SR = Senior Choir (ask Gabriel if in doubt)

GA = Gaudeamus (ask Gabriel if in doubt) SR & GA Rehearsal = Seniors and Gaudeamus

CONCERT DATES, CAMPS, AND TOURS

Important Dates / Fundraisers

Scheduled JNI Board Meetings

Kindly peruse this schedule carefully and mark your calendars accordingly. Please, if you are a member of the TC, ATC, JC or CA 
notify the office of conflicts at your earliest convenience. If you sing with Gaudeamus, notify Gabriel at your earliest convenience 
before the beginning of the season. Be aware of privileges that might be lost because of repeated absences. Unless indicated 
otherwise, the venue is Trinity Church in Torrington.

August, 2019

Thursday, August 29, 7:00 p.m. JNI Board Meeting 7:00–9:00 p.m. @ Trinity

September, 2019

Monday, September 9, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, September 12, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Monday, September 16, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, September 19, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC Rehearsal

Monday, September 23, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, September 26, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, September 26, 7:00 p.m. JNI Board Meeting 7:00–9:00 p.m. @ Trinity

AA, JR, SR Friday, September 27 through Sunday, September 29 Summer Camp (Camp Wah–Nee, Torrington)

Monday, September 30, 7:00–9:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

October, 2019

Thursday, October 3, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Monday, October 7, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, October 10, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

SR & GA Friday, October 11, 7:00–10:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal

SR & GA Saturday, October 12, 10:00 a.m.–1:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal

Monday, October 14, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals (Columbus Day)

Thursday, October 17, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

SR & GA Friday, October 18, 7:00–10:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal

SR & GA Saturday, October 19, 10:00 a.m.–1:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal

Monday, October 21, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, October 24, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, October 24, 7:00 p.m. JNI Board Meeting 7:00–9:00 p.m. @ Trinity

SR & GA Friday, October 25, 7:00–10:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal

ALL CHOIRS
Saturday, October 26 call time 2:00 p.m., Show at 4:00 
p.m. Trinity Church, Torrington

The Investiture Concert: CANTATA: A Lost Musical Tradition Made 
New Through Our Shared Humanity



ALL CHOIRS
Sunday, October 27 call time 2:00 p.m., Show at 4:00 
p.m. Franciscan Center for Urban Ministry

CANTATA: A Lost Musical Tradition Made New Through Our Shared 
Humanity

Monday, October 28, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Monday, October 31, 5:00–6:30 p.m. NO CA Rehearsals (Halloween)

November, 2019

Monday, November 4, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, November 7, 5:00–6:30 JC–SR Rehearsals

Saturday, November 9, 6:00-10:00 p.m. 5Points Gallery, 
Torrington Wine and Beer Tasting Fundraiser

Monday, November 11, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, November 14, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

SR & GA Friday, November 15, 7:00–10:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal

SR & GA Saturday, November 16, 10:00am–1:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal

SR & GA
Sunday, November 17 call time 1:00 p.m., Show at 2:
00 p.m. St. John's Episcopal Church, New Hartford, CT

A THANKSGIVING CONCERT (Special Show with Chorus Angelicus & 
Gaudeamus)

Monday, November 18, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, November 21, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, November 21, 7:00 p.m. JNI Board Meeting 7:00–9:00 p.m. @ Trinity

SR & GA Friday, November 22, 7:00–10:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal

SR & GA Saturday, November 23, 10:00am–1:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal

Monday, November 25, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, November 28, 5:00–6:30 p.m. NO CA Rehearsals (Thanksgiving)

December, 2019

Monday, December 2, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, December 5, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

SR & GA Friday, December 6, 7:00–10:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal

SR & GA Saturday, December 7, 10:00am–1:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal

AT, AA, JR
Saturday, December 7, 4:00 p.m. Trinity Church 
Torrington, CALL TIME 2:00 PM Winter Concert

Monday, December 9, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, December 12, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

SR & GA Thursday, December 12, 7:00–10:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal: Christmas Angelicus Dress Rehearsal

SR, GA
Friday, December 13, 7:30 p.m. (call time 5:30 p.m.) St. 
James's Episcopal Church, West Hartford CHRISTMAS ANGELICUS I

SR, GA
Saturday, December 14, 4 p.m. (call time 5:00 p.m.) 
Collinsville Congregational Church, Collinsville CHRISTMAS ANGELICUS II

SR, GA
Sunday, December 15, 4:00 p.m. (call time 2:00 p.m.) 
Salisbury Congregational Church, Salisbury CHRISTMAS ANGELICUS III

Thursday, December 19, 5:00–6:30 p.m. SR Rehearsal

SR, GA
Friday, December 20, 7:30 p.m. (call time 5:30 p.m.) St. 
Michael's Church, 25 South St, Litchfield, CT 06759 CHRISTMAS ANGELICUS IV

SR, GA
Saturday, December 21, 4 p.m. (call time 2:00 p.m.) 
Trinity Episcopal Church, 220 Prospect St, Torrington CHRISTMAS ANGELICUS V

SR, GA
Sunday, December 22, 3:00 p.m. (call time 1:00 p.m.) 
St. Patrick-St. Anthony Church, Hartford CHRISTMAS ANGELICUS VI



2020
January, 2020

Monday, January 20, 5:00–6:30 p.m. NO CA Rehearsals (MLK Day)

Thursday, January 23, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Saturday, January 25 Annual Citrus Sale Kickoff (Tentative)

Monday, January 27, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, January 30, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, January 30, 7:00 p.m. JNI Board Meeting 7:00–9:00 p.m. @ Trinity

ATC JR, SR Friday, January 31 through Sunday, February 2 Winter Camp (White Memorial, Litchfield, CT)

February, 2020

Monday, February 3, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, February 6, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Monday, February 10, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, February 13, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Tuesday, February 13 Citrus orders Due (Tentative)

Monday, February 17, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals 

Thursday, February 20, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Monday, February 24, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, February 27, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, February 27, 7:00 p.m. JNI Board Meeting 7:00–9:00 p.m. @ Trinity

March, 2020

Monday, March 2, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, March 5, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Monday, March 9, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, March 12, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

SR & GA Friday, March 13, 5:00 pm -7:00 pm SR-GA Rehearsals for Missio Mass & Cantata Concert

SR Saturday, March 14, 9:15am-3:00pm not at Trinity Youth Choir Festival (Waterbury AGO) - Just Seniors

Monday, March 16, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, March 19, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

SR & GA Friday, March 20, 7:00–10:00 p.m. SR-GA Rehearsals for Missio Mass & Cantata Concert

SR & GA Saturday, March 21, 10:00am-1:00pm not at Trinity SR-GA Rehearsals for Missio Mass & Cantata Concert

Monday, March 23, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, March 26, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, March 26, 7:00 p.m. JNI Board Meeting 7:00–9:00 p.m. @ Trinity

SR & GA Friday, March 27, 7:00–10:00 p.m.
Dress-Rehearsal for Missio Cathechetical Congress Mass                                                        
St. Gregory the Great Church, Bristol, Conn.

SR, GA
Saturday, March 28, 9:00 a.m. Call Time                                      
(10:00 a.m. performance)

Missio Cathechetical Congress Mass                                                                    
St. Gregory the Great Church, Bristol, Conn.

Monday, March 30, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC Rehearsal

SR & GA Monday, March 30, 6:00–9:00 p.m.
Dress-Rehearsal for Cantata Concert                                                        
Capital Community College, Hartford, Conn.



April, 2020

Thursday, April 2, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC Rehearsal

SR, GA
Thursday, April 2, 5:00 p.m. call time                                       
(7:00 p.m. performance)

Cantata Concert                                                                                                 
Capital Community College, Hartford, Conn.

SR, GA
Saturday, April 4, 2:00 p.m. Call Time                                      
(4:00 p.m. performance)

Cantata Concert Repeat                                                                                
Trinity Episcopal Church, Torrington, Conn.

Monday, April 6, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC Rehearsal - NO SENIOR rehearsal (recovery)

Thursday, April 9, 5:00–6:30 p.m. NO CA Rehearsals (Holy Week)

Monday, April 13, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, April 16, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Monday, April 20, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, April 23, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Monday, April 27, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

SR Wednesday, April 29, 7:00–10:00 p.m. 
Dress Rehearsal for Berlioz TE DEUM                                                                                
Cathedral of St. Joseph, Hartford, CT

Thursday, April 30, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, April 30, 7:00 p.m. JNI Board Meeting 7:00–9:00 p.m. @ Trinity

May, 2020

SR Friday, May 1, 6:20 p.m. 
Berlioz TE DEUM, Concert #1                                                                                
Cathedral of St. Joseph, Hartford, CT

SR Sunday, May 3, 1:45 p.m. 
Berlioz TE DEUM, Concert #2                                                                               
Woolsey Hall, Yale University, New Haven, CT

Monday, May 4, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, May 7, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

TC, ATC, JR Saturday, May 9, 4:00 p.m. Trinity Church, Torrington Spring Concert

Monday, May 11, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, May 14, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

SR & GA Saturday, May 16, 10:00 a.m.–1:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal Missa Gaia

Monday, May 18, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, May 21, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

SR & GA Friday, May 22, 7:00pm- 10:00pm SR & GA Rehearsal Missa Gaia

SR & GA Saturday, May 23, 10:00 a.m.–1:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal Missa Gaia

Monday, May 25, 5:00–6:30 p.m. NO CA Rehearsals (Memorial Day)

Thursday, May 28, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, May 28, 7:00 p.m. JNI Board Meeting 7:00–9:00 p.m. @ Trinity

SR & GA Friday, May 29, 7:00–10:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal Missa Gaia

SR & GA Saturday, May 30, 10:00 a.m.–1:00 p.m. SR & GA Rehearsal Missa Gaia

June, 2020

Monday, June 1, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, June 4, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Monday, June 8, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

Thursday, June 11, 5:00–6:30 p.m. JC–SR Rehearsals

ALL CHOIRS Saturday, June 13, 10:00 a.m.–1:00 p.m.
ALL CHOIR CONCERT DRESS -REHEARSAL: Missa Gaia                                                                   
Yale Music Shed, Norfolk, Conn.



ALL CHOIRS
Sunday, June 14, 4:00 p.m. Concert                                                  
Call time at 2 p.m.

ALL CHOIR CONCERT: Missa Gaia                                                                   
Yale Music Shed, Norfolk, Conn.

Thursday, June 25, 7:00 p.m. JNI Board Meeting 7:00–9:00 p.m. @ Trinity


